## SF0105SS001

```
1
    Page 1-line 2 Delete "providing legislative findings;".
 2
 3
    Page 1-lines 11 through 13
                               Delete entirely and renumber as
 4
                       necessary.
 5
 6
    Page 2
                       Delete entirely.
 7
 8
    Page 3
                       Delete entirely.
 9
10
    Page 4-lines 1 through 17 Delete entirely.
11
12
    Page 4-line 19
                       Delete "Section 2." and insert "Section 1.".
13
14
    Page 5-line 18
                       Delete "credit card".
15
16
    Page 5-line 19
                       Delete "processor".
17
18
                       after "firearms" insert "or ammunition".
    Page 5-line 20
19
                       Delete "the credit".
20
    Page 5-line 21
21
22
    Page 5-line 22
                       Delete "card processor or any other" and
23
                       insert "any".
24
25
    Page 6-lines 4 through 6 Delete entirely and renumber
                                                                 as
26
                       necessary.
27
28
    Page 6-line 8
                       Delete "(iii)" and insert "(ii)".
29
30
    Page 6-line 9
                       Delete "that a credit card processor".
31
32
    Page 6-line 10
                       Delete "facilitates or processes".
33
34
    Page 6-line 12
                       Delete "(iv)" and insert "(iii)".
35
                       Delete "(v)" and insert "(iv)".
36
    Page 6-line 18
37
                       Delete "credit card processor" and insert
38
    Page 6-line 19
                       "merchant servicer".
39
40
41
    Page 6-line 20
                       Delete "credit card processor" and insert
                       "merchant servicer".
42
43
44
                       Delete "(vi)" and insert "(v)".
    Page 7-line 1
```

1 2 Page 7-line 2 Delete "credit card processor" and insert 3 "merchant servicer". 4 5 Page 7-line 5 "firearm" After insert ", firearm б accessories". 7 8 Page 7-line 8 Delete "credit card". 9 10 Page 7-line 9 Delete "processor" and insert "merchant 11 servicer". 12 13 Page 7-line 11 Delete "(vii)" and insert "(vi)". 14 15 Page 7-line 15 Delete "(viii)" and insert "(vii)". 16 17 Page 7-line 19 Delete "(ix)" and insert "(viii)". 18 19 Page 7-after line 23 Insert: 20 21 "(ix) "Merchant category code" means classification 22 codes assigned by a merchant processor to merchants or payees that 23 accept its payment cards to classify the goods or services provided 24 or furnished by a merchant or payee; 25 26 "Merchant servicer" means a payment settlement (x) 27 entity, merchant acquiring entity or third party settlement organization as defined by 26 U.S.C. 6050W or any other entity 28 29 that specifically assigns a merchant category code for use in a payment card transaction;". 30 31 32 Page 8-line 2 Delete "(x)" and insert "(xi)". 33 34 After "code." insert "This subsection shall Page 8-line 14 35 not apply to any financial institution that is 36 not a merchant servicer or to any record 37 maintained in the ordinary course of business 38 any financial institution or of federal 39 firearm licensee as required by 18 U.S.C. 40 922.". 41 42 Page 8-line 16 Delete "credit card processor" and insert 43 "merchant servicer". 44 45 "firearms" insert Page 8-line 17 After "code"; delete 46 "ammunition" and insert "other". 47

2

After "firearms" insert ", firearm 1 Page 8-line 19 2 accessories"; delete "separately from general 3 merchandise". 4 5 Page 8-line 20 Delete "retailers or sporting goods retailer". 6 7 Page 8-after line 20 Insert: 8 9 "(c) Nothing in this act shall be construed to prohibit or prevent accurate firearm record keeping for any firearm involved 10 11 in a law enforcement investigation, or any firearm lawfully seized 12 or collected pursuant to a law enforcement investigation.". 13 14 Page 9-line 7 After "firearms" insert ", firearm 15 accessories". 16 17 Page 9-line 11 After "firearms" insert ", firearm 18 accessories". 19 Delete "Section 3." and insert "Section 2.". 20 Page 10-line 2 21 22 Page 10-line 19 Delete "Section 4." and insert "Section 3.". STEINMETZ, CHAIRMAN 23